PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth Kiron	04/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leveraged Innovations, LLC	
Street Address:	450 Park Avenue	
Internal Address:	7th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	09839888	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)980-0728

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-269-8000

Email: mhall@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: James P. Muraff

Address Line 1: Two North LaSalle Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Patent Administrator
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21240.01US5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James P. Muraff

Total Attachments: 4

source=KironAssignment01US5#page1.tif source=KironAssignment01US5#page2.tif

PATENT S01145427 REEL: 024220 FRAME: 0016

38862860

ICH \$40,00

source=KironAssignment01US5#page3.tif source=KironAssignment01US5#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024220 FRAME: 0017

PATENT INVENTION AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is effective as of April 9,2010, by and between Kenneth Kiron, ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 505 Standish Road, Teaneck, NJ 07666, and Leveraged Innovations, LLC, ("Assignee") a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 450 Park Avenue, 1th Floor, New York, NY 10022.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in the patents and pending patent applications listed on **Schedule A** attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>") and all inventions, trade secrets, and other intellectual property directly or indirectly related to the Patents and the contents thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Patents and all inventions, trade secrets, and other intellectual property directly or indirectly related to the Patents and the contents thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all right, title, and interest in, to and under the Patents and all inventions, trade secrets, and other intellectual property directly or indirectly related to the Patents and the contents thereof, in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under United States law, any applicable foreign country's law, or international convention, and all provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, substitutes and extensions of any of the foregoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, as of the effective date written above, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patents and all inventions, trade secrets, and other intellectual property directly or indirectly related to the Patents and the contents thereof in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under United States law, any applicable foreign country's law, or international convention, and all provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, substitutes and extensions of any of the foregoing, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, together with all causes of action and the right to collect damages and costs for all past, present and future infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, from and after the effective date above, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN ADDITION, Assignor covenants and agrees to execute or cause execution of any further assurance of title to any of the Patents or inventions described therein, and to, at any time, upon the request of Assignee deliver, or cause to be delivered, and execute, or cause to be executed, all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or

PATENT REEL: 024220 FRAME: 0018

Patent Assignment

any patent which may be granted therefore in Assignee, its successors, assigns or any other legal representatives and will make, or cause to be made, all rightful oaths, or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

KENNETH KIRON

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of:

County of:

New York) ss.

This instrument was executed before me on this $\frac{Q}{2}$ day of $\frac{Apr}{2}$, 2010, by Kenneth Kiron, a citizen of the United States of America.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Motary Public Signature

PATENT REEL: 024220 FRAME: 0019

Patent Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment as of the date first above written.

LEVERAGED INNOVATIONS, LLC

Name: Kennett Kiron

Title: Managing Member

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of:

NewYork

) SS

County of:

New York

This instrument was executed before me on this $\frac{Q}{d}$ day of $\frac{Apt}{d}$, 2010, by Kenneth Kiron the Managing Member LEVERAGED INNOVATIONS, LLC, on behalf of said corporation.

YUKIKO USHLUMA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01U\$6181566 Qualified in New York County Commission Emigre Feb. 04 2012 WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public Signature

PATENT

REEL: 024220 FRAME: 0020

SCHEDULE A

TITLE	FILING DATE	PATENT APPLICATION NO.
OPEN END MUTUAL FUND SECURITIZATION PROCESS	4/20/2001	09/839888

PATENT REEL: 024220 FRAME: 0021

RECORDED: 04/12/2010